

For Date: 10/04/2018 - Thursday

<u>Call Number</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call Reason</u>
18-36783	1120	WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1050] PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL - 1233 MAIN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 18-1827-AR		
Arrest: MULVANEY, MICHAEL R		
Address: 58 ASHLEY RD Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 31		
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1817CR002070		
18-36795	1404	STREET STOP
Location/Address: 239 CHESTNUT ST @ 159 CABOT ST		
Refer To Arrest: 18-1828-AR		
Arrest: GOYER, SHELBY LISA		
Address: 47 SPRING ST SOUTH HADLEY, MA		
Age: 26		
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1817CR001685		
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1817CR001661		
DRUG,POSSESS CLASS A		
DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B		
18-36796	1413	STREET STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 2361] CHESTNUT STREET PARK - CHESTNUT ST		
Refer To Arrest: 18-1829-AR		
Arrest: REYES, JUAN CARLOS		
Address: 89 FRANKLIN ST HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 33		
Charges: DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B		
DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B		
DRUG,DISTRIBUTE CLASS B		
18-36830	1816	SEARCH WARRANT
Location/Address: 1159 DWIGHT ST Apt. #A		
Refer To Arrest: 18-1831-AR		
Arrest: ESPINAL, JOSE E		
Address: 2 MONROE ST HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 40		
Charges: DRUG,POSSESS CLASS A		
DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A		
DRUG,DISTRIBUTE CLASS A		
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW		
Refer To Arrest: 18-1832-AR		
Arrest: FIGUEROA, ANTHONY		
Address: 75 MERRICK ST Apt. #1ST WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA		
Age: 33		
Charges: DRUG,POSSESS CLASS A		
DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B		
DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A		
DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B		
DRUG,DISTRIBUTE CLASS A		
DRUG,DISTRIBUTE CLASS A		
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW		
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1717CR002775		
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1617CR003095		
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1617CR001653		
Refer To Arrest: 18-1833-AR		
Arrest: FIGUEROA, JUAN M		
Address: 1159 DWIGHT ST Apt. #A HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 51		
Charges: DRUG,POSSESS CLASS A		
DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A		
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW		
DRUG,DISTRIBUTE CLASS A		
DRUG,DISTRIBUTE CLASS A		
DRUG,DISTRIBUTE CLASS A		
DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B		
Refer To Arrest: 18-1834-AR		
Arrest: HANNAH, BARBARA		
Address: 22 GEORGE ST Apt. #1FL WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA		

Age: 35
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW
Refer To Arrest: [18-1835-AR](#)
Arrest: COOPER, ALEXANDRA I
Address: 755 WORTHINGTON ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 30
Charges: CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW

18-36866 2333 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL

Location/Address: 26 FORESTDALE AVE
Refer To Arrest: [18-1836-AR](#)
Arrest: CANINI, JOSEPH
Address: 181 S LOOMIS ST SOUTHWICK, MA
Age: 24
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

For Date: 10/05/2018 - Friday**18-36935 1611 M/V STOP**

Location/Address: [HOY 2510] KENNEDY FRIED CHICKEN - 333 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [18-1837-AR](#)
Arrest: LEHMANN, HEATHER A
Address: 41 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #102 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 39
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1845CR001186

18-36945 1704 WARRANT

Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [18-1838-AR](#)
Arrest: FERNANDEZ, JOSE A
Address: 27 DWIGHT ST Apt. #1 CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 25
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1717CR002704

18-36963 2016 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST

Location/Address: 117 CABOT ST @ 1 COMMERCIAL ST
Refer To Arrest: [18-1840-AR](#)
Arrest: HEREDIA, ALEXI
Address: 560 S SUMMER ST Apt. #4RL HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 26
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1820CR000835

18-36967 2049 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 10 RESNIC BLVD @ 326 PINE ST
Refer To Arrest: [18-1839-AR](#)
Arrest: ERIKSEN, STEFAN
Address: 25 GRIMES ST LUDLOW, MA
Age: 23
Charges: FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY WHILE MAKING L TURN
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI, OPERERATE M/V WITH
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A

For Date: 10/06/2018 - Saturday**18-37055 1846 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST**

Location/Address: 1541 DWIGHT ST @ 1 LYNWOOD AVE
Refer To Arrest: [18-1842-AR](#)
Arrest: BILSKI, KATHERINE ANN
Address: HOMELESS HOMELESS, MA
Age: 32
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

18-37062 2020 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

Location/Address: 351 W FRANKLIN ST @ 1741 NORTHAMPTON ST
Refer To Arrest: [18-1843-AR](#)
Arrest: RUSSO, RUSSELL A

Dispatch Log From: 10/04/2018 Thru: 10/10/2018 0000 - 2359 Printed: 10/11/2018

Address: 11 COLUMBUS AVE HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 51
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1845CR001234
 BURGLARY, UNARMED
 LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1844-AR](#)
 Arrest: RUSSO, MICHAEL J
 Address: 11 COLUMBUS AVE HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 49
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1845CR001235
 BURGLARY, UNARMED
 LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)

18-37088 2344 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
 Location/Address: 135 BROWN AVE Apt. #2L
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1845-AR](#)
 Arrest: RIVERA, STEVEN
 Address: 135 BROWN AVE Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53
 CRIMINAL HARRASSMENT
 CARRYING A DANGEROUS WEAPON, BREACH WHILE ARMED

For Date: 10/07/2018 - Sunday

18-37115 0320 LOUD MUSIC
 Location/Address: WORCESTER PLACE
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1846-AR](#)
 Arrest: RIVERA, THOMAS
 Address: 415 PLEASANT ST Apt. #3 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B
 ALCOHOL FROM OPEN CONTAINER IN M/V DRINK

18-37160 1719 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 180 ELM ST @ 345 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1848-AR](#)
 Arrest: DUVAL, ISAAC DAVID
 Address: 60 BEECH ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR000506
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR001389
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1817CR002460

18-37180 2141 PROPERTY CHECK
 Location/Address: [HOY 13] 556 S BRIDGE ST - 556 S BRIDGE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1849-AR](#)
 Arrest: RAMOS, AILEEN
 Address: 517 S SUMMER ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 43
 Charges: TRESPASS

For Date: 10/08/2018 - Monday

18-37241 1445 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1852-AR](#)
 Arrest: STONE, DEBRA A
 Address: 85 MEMORIAL DR HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 60
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

18-37252 1655 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
 Location/Address: 1363 DWIGHT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1853-AR](#)
 Arrest: PEREZ, ERIC
 Address: 62 DUNMORELAND SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 24
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 10/09/2018 - Tuesday

18-37340 1121 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP SUPERMARKET - 28 LINCOLN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1856-AR](#)
 Arrest: MARSH, AENEAS
 Address: 91 CAMBRIDGE ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 52
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE

18-37347 1146 DISORDERLY STUDENT
 Location/Address: [HOY 331] DEAN TECH - 1045 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1857-AR](#)
 Juvenile Arrest
 Age: 14
 Charges: A&B ON PUBLIC EMPLOYEE
 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER
 RESIST ARREST

18-37391 1729 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 2704] SEARS - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1858-AR](#)
 Arrest: MARCHENA, BREANNA
 Address: 18 LUCRETA AVE Apt. #2ND CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 19
 Charges: LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)

18-37416 2119 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
 Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1859-AR](#)
 Arrest: DILUZIO, DANIEL
 Address: 46 BRIDGE ST Apt. #4 SOUTH HADLEY, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1823CR004612

For Date: 10/10/2018 - Wednesday

18-37471 1042 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
 Location/Address: [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1861-AR](#)
 Arrest: FLANIGAN, PATRICK
 Address: 225 MAIN ST Apt. #1 CHARLEMONT, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1862-AR](#)
 Arrest: MEDEIROS, ADAM
 Address: 183 WEST ST HATFIELD, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A

18-37509 1654 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 2599] APARTMENT BLOCK OWNED BY NETALI CRUZ, JR - 675 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1863-AR](#)
 Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, DOMINGO
 Address: 324 OAKLAND ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 51
 Charges: TRESPASS
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1864-AR](#)
 Arrest: HERNANDEZ, RAUL MANUEL
 Address: CLEMENTE ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 38
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1817CR001811
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1817CR001740
 TRESPASS
 RESIST ARREST
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1865-AR](#)

Arrest: RIVERA, JULIO MALDONADO
 Address: 105 HIGH ST Apt. #3-3 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 49
 Charges: TRESPASS

18-37518 1744 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 3271] DOMINO'S - 341 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1866-AR](#)
 Arrest: DELLERT, JOSHUA
 Address: 661 BRETTON ST CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B

18-37526 1842 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 13] 556 S BRIDGE ST - 556 S BRIDGE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1867-AR](#)
 Arrest: ROBLEDO-DIAZ, JOSE
 Address: 2 VALLEY VIEW Apt. #9 CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 42
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR001307
 FIREARM, AMMO WITHOUT FID CARD,POSSESS
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
 SERIAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS ON FIREARMS
 RESIST ARREST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1870-AR](#)
 Arrest: ORTIZ, HENRY
 Address: 14 PARK ST CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B
 DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1871-AR](#)
 Arrest: DIAZ, ELI S
 Address: 556 S BRIDGE ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B
 DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B

18-37528 1846 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST REAR - 365 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1868-AR](#)
 Arrest: PEREIRA, KYLE
 Address: 97 DANA ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1723CR002148
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1869-AR](#)
 Arrest: GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO
 Address: 61 MASSASOIT ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 25
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#

18-37531 1919 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 57 HAMPSHIRE ST @ 273 CHESTNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [18-1872-AR](#)
 Arrest: RIVERA, EUGENIO G
 Address: 660 S BRIDGE ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: DRUG,POSSESS CLASS A
 DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A
 DRUG,POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 RESIST ARREST
 FIREARM USE IN FELONY
 FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)
 FIREARM, AMMO WITHOUT FID CARD,POSSESS
 DRUG VIOLATION NEAR SCHOOL/PARK c94C §32J
 VCO-TRESPASSING ON PARK PROPERTY AFTER DARK
 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200 c266 §60
 WEAPONS STORED,KEPT BY OWNER;INOPERABLEBY ANY OTHER PERSON
 DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B

18-37549 2316 SUSPICIOUS PERSON
 Location/Address: 126 LEARY DR

Refer To Arrest: [18-1873-AR](#)

Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, JUAN M
Address: 21 SAMOSETT ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: TRESPASS